

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. 1885.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

.

ц.

÷

252

Снар. 177

TEMPORARY HOME-COM, ON AGRICULTURE-CHILDREN'S HOME.

Chapter 177.

Resolve in favor of the Temporary Home for Women and Children.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the temporary home for women and children at Deering, of which five hundred dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and five hundred dollars during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six.

Approved February 16, 1885.

Chapter 178.

Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on Agriculture.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to Elisha E. Parkhurst, the sum of fifty-seven dollars and twenty cents, the same being the amount paid by him for expenses of the joint standing committee on agriculture, while on its recent visit to the Maine State College of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts at Orono, in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved February 16, 1885.

Chapter 179.

Resolve in aid of the Children's Home at Bangor.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the support of soldier's orphans at the Children's Home in Bangor, of which there shall be paid the sum of one thousand dollars during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and one thousand dollars during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six.

Approved February 19, 1885.

Home for women and children, in favor of.

E. E. Parkhurst, n favor of.

> Children's Home, n favor of.